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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
INFO. NO. 04CR-17677
V.

WILLIAM CARTER

Nt et it st o e sl

INFORMATION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS represented by the State's Attorney
of Cook County, do hereby inform and charge that against the peace and
dignity of the People of the State of Illinois and in violation of the
laws of the State of Illinéis the herein named defendant(s) contrary to
the 1992 Illinois Compiled Statutes did violate said laws of Illinois as

described herein.

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY

CCPubDef 0165
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The State's Attorney of Cook County now appears before the Circuit
Court of Cook County and in the name and by the authority of the
People of the State of Illinois states that on or about JUNE 18, 2004
and within said County of Cook

WILLIAM CARTER
committed the offense of POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
WITH INTENT TO DELIVER
in that HE, KNOWINGLY AND UNLAWFULLY POSSESSED WITH INTENT TO DELIVER
OTHERWISE THAN AS AUTHORIZED IN THE ILLINOIS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT
OF SAID STATE OF ILLINOIS THEN IN FORCE AND EFFECT, 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT
LESS THAN 15 GRAMS OF A SUBSTANCE CONTAINING A CERTAIN CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, TO WIT: HEROIN, ON THE REAL PROPERTY COMPRISING A
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OWNED, OPERATED OR MANAGED BY A PUBLIC HOUSING
AGENCY, THE CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY, TO WIT: IDA B WELLS,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 570 SECTION 401(c)(1)/407(b)(1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED AND,

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

{Count No. 1)
Charge ID Code: 5125382
Case No. 04CR-17677

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CCPubDef 0166
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The State's Attorney of Cook County now appears before the Circuit
Court of Cook County and in the name and by the authority of the
People of the State of Illinois states that on or about

JUNE 18, 2004 at and within said County of Cook

WILLIAM CARTER

committed the offense of POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DELIVER
in that HE, KNOWINGLY AND UNLAWFULLY POSSESSED WITH INTENT TO DELIVER
OTHERWISE THAN AS AUTHORIZED IN THE ILLINOIS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT
OF SAID STATE OF ILLINOIS THEN IN FORCE AND EFFECT, 1 GRAM OR MORE BUT
LESS THAN 15 GRAMS OF A SUBSTANCE CONTAINING A CERTAIN CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, TO WIT: MORE THAN 5 GRAMS HEROIN,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 570 SECTION 401(c) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED AND,

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

(Count No. 2)
Charge ID Code: 13009
Case No. 04CR-17677

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CCPubDef 0167
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS by the State's Attorney of Cook County,
through his Assistant State's Attorney, after first being duly sworn on his
oath, deposes and swears that the foregoing TWO count(s) in this
informatioh has/have been read and subscribed by him as evidenced by his
signature below and that the same in each count hereby incorporated is

true.

® 69 0 000080000800

3 Attorney

JUL 16 2004

“fbrn (or affirmed) to before me ..ceeeeeeeecey 200

cecesiacans ’ZSAJ{?14 Q¥%P}4nau4&z7

Notary Public

Official Seal

Bridget Fitzmaurice
Notary Public State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 01/28/08

The bail iS fixed at ® 8 8 0 5 5 00 00 00 0L 000 E O S e0 se

JUDGE: ® ® 8 86 ¢ 8 5 0 560 005 0808080008000 8000
Enter

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
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